506342176 11/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6388930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	10/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLARIS MEDINET, LLC	
Street Address:	13571 ZINNIA HILLS PL	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16115379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEDX.050C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V LAKSHMANAN
SIGNATURE:	/V Lakshmanan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=SAMSUNG to POLARIS MEDINET#page1.tif source=SAMSUNG to POLARIS MEDINET#page2.tif

PATENT 506342176 REEL: 054298 FRAME: 0089

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, herein called Assignor, is the owner of record of a 100% right, title and interest in the U.S. Patent Applications and U.S. Patents listed in the attached Appendix (hereinafter the "Assigned Applications and Patents") by assignments recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, POLARIS MEDINET, LLC, having a place of business at 13571 Zinnia Hills Pl, San Diego, CA 92130, USA, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Assigned Applications and Patents, and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Applications and Patents, and the inventions disclosed therein for the United States of America, and the right to recover for past infringement; and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with said Assigned Applications and Patents when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Date:	2018-10-25		
	Att		
	s/	SUJIN KIM	
	Name of Person Signing: Title of Person Signing:	director	
	Tille of Person digning.		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Appendix

List of U.S. Patent Applications and U.S. Patents

	U.S. Application Number	Filing Date	U.S. Patent Number
1	13/004,933	January 12, 2011	9,164,091
2	13/949,674	July 24, 2013	
3	13/930,772	June 28, 2013	
4	14/803,161	July 20, 2015	10,058,864

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 058298 FRAME: 0092